7
Contro
l re
lays
7.8	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
Accessories
Type N, NL, NE & TNL
ZA16-84
	 Feature 	 Type	 Voltage	 Catalog	 List
			   range	 number	 price
Surge suppressors — for Type N control relays
		   	  24 –  50 VAC/DC	 RV5/50
 Varistor	 N, NE  	 50 – 133 VAC/DC	 RV5/133
		  NL, TNL	 110 – 250 VAC/DC	 RV5/250
			   250 – 440 VAC/DC	 RV5/440
			     24 –  50 VAC	 RC5-1/50
 RC	 N	   50 – 133 VAC	 RC5-1/133
			   110 – 250 VAC	 RC5-1/250
			   250 – 440 VAC	 RC5-1/440
Technical data
Type
	 Control	 Opening time	 Residual overvoltage
Remarks		  circuit	 growth factor	 or clipping voltage